
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/12/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-022N(179)TR                 J.P. NUMBER:2557104       BAMS NO: 090077            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : US-70:  AT US-70 AND US-69/US-75 ON RAMPS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    102,913.71      CONTRACTOR   :       SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.
                                                                      WILSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:BPMY-109N(130)3B                J.P. NUMBER:2439704       BAMS NO: 090235            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40:  ON ELM STREET IN THE CITY OF EL RENO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     79,718.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:BPMY-NBIP(392)3B                J.P. NUMBER:2439705       BAMS NO: 090236            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINT

       LOCATION : I-40:  AT THE INTERSECTION OF ELM STREET AND RENO
                  AVENUE IN DIVISION IV.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    287,563.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TARPON INDUSTRIAL, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/12/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-111D(082)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2215204       BAMS NO: 090130            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1230 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-453):  OVER HILL CREEK, 4.0 MILES SOUTH
                  AND 1.2 MILES EAST OF TAHLEQUAH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    361,160.72      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-123C(072)                  J.P. NUMBER:2446004       BAMS NO: 090102            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-46                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINT

       LOCATION : SH-46:  OVER WOLF CREEK 0.8 MILES NORTH OF SH-15.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    185,287.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TARPON INDUSTRIAL, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-124D(073)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2254604       BAMS NO: 090134            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1320 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-42):  OVER TURKEY CREEK, 1.0 MILE
                  NORTH AND 0.2 MILES WEST OF LAHOMA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    376,688.63      CONTRACTOR   :       BEACHNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SAINT PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/12/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-127D(082)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2265604       BAMS NO: 090135            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-280)                             LENGTH:       0.2450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-280): OVER SAND CREEK, 1.0 MILE EAST
                  AND 2.6 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-11/SH-132 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    585,563.75      CONTRACTOR   :       BEACHNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SAINT PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:CB-170C(116)                    J.P. NUMBER:2379804C      BAMS NO: 090160            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    105
                CB-170C(118)                                2380004C

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3250 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING AND REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : CO. RD (NS-90/92 & 108):  AT COLDWATER CR 4.9 MI N, 3.7 MI W
                  OF HITCHLAND TX.  AT BEAVER CR 0.1 MI E, 6 MI S OF ADAMS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    337,376.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-172F(452)                  J.P. NUMBER:2318506       BAMS NO: 090109            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60, SH-127, SH-66                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : US-60/ SH-127/ SH-66, GILCREASE EXPRESSWAY:  AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    108,112.80      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/12/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-176C(156)                  J.P. NUMBER:2446104       BAMS NO: 090111            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-50                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-50:  OVER THE CIMARRON RIVER AT THE WOODWARD C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     35,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-145C(168)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2474304       BAMS NO: 090282            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-37                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-37:  OVER WHITE GRASS CREEK,  4.1 MILES NORTHEAST OF
                  THE OKLAHOMA/TEXAS STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    820,522.50      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:IMC-168A(191)                   J.P. NUMBER:2574804       BAMS NO: 090097        COMPLETION DATE:  July 31, 2009

       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       5.6300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT )

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT US-64, EXTEND EAST TO ARKANSAS STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    688,881.25      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/12/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.:IM-NHIY-0044-2(419)239HP        J.P. NUMBER:2029004       BAMS NO: 090106            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    630

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.7220 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, SIGNS LIGHTING, SIGNAL AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-44: AT 193RD EAST AVENUE (SH-167) IN THE
                  CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/12/09

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  3,969,287.36
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 46,774,686.02
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

